Greater White-fronted Goose
Brant

Canada Goose
Trumpeter Swan
Wood Duck
Northern Shoveler
Gadwall

Eurasian Wigeon
American Wigeon
Mallard

Northern Pintail
Green-winged Teal
Ring-necked Duck
Greater Scaup
Lesser Scaup

Surf Scoter
White-winged Scoter
Black Scoter
Bufflehead

Common Goldeneye
Barrow's Goldeneye
Hooded Merganser
Common Merganser
Red-breasted Merganser
Pied-billed Grebe
Horned Grebe
Red-necked Grebe
Western Grebe
Rock Pigeon
Eurasian Collared-Dove
Mourning Dove
Anna's Hummingbird
Virginia Rail

Black Oystercatcher
Black-bellied Plover
Killdeer

Wilson's Snipe
Greater Yellowlegs
Black Turnstone
Dunlin

Least Sandpiper
Rhinoceros Auklet
Marbled Murrelet
Pigeon Guillemot
Common Murre
Ancient Murrelet
Bonaparte's Gull

Heermann's Gull
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6
134
216

1159
361
90
56

56

594
60

561
549
41
30
570
826

348
73
14

170
56
74
86

29
10

12

44

72

1145

Short-billed Gull
Ring-billed Gull
Western Gull

Herring Gull

California Gull
Glaucous-winged Gull
Iceland Gull
Red-throated Loon
Pacific Loon

Common Loon

Brandt's Cormorant
Pelagic Cormorant
Double-crested Cormorant
Great Blue Heron
Sharp-shinned Hawk
Cooper's Hawk

Bald Eagle

Red-tailed Hawk

Barn Owl

Great Horned Owl
Northern Pygmy-Owl
Belted Kingfisher
Red-breasted Sapsucker
Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker
Pileated Woodpecker
Northern Flicker
American Kestrel

Merlin

Hutton's Vireo

Northern Shrike
Steller's Jay

California Scrub-Jay
American Crow
Common Raven
Black-capped Chickadee
Chestnut-backed Chickadee
Bushtit

Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Golden-crowned Kinglet
Red-breasted Nuthatch
Brown Creeper

Pacific Wren

Marsh Wren

Bewick's Wren
European Starling
Varied Thrush

Hermit Thrush

504
1
1
1
6
314

11

159

73

78

203
59

42
16

23

14
11

75
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36
10
251
55
104
126
64
147
190
33
15
75
14
18
857
19

American Robin

Cedar Waxwing

House Sparrow

House Finch

Purple Finch

Red Crossbill

Pine Siskin

American Goldfinch

Fox Sparrow

Dark-eyed Junco
White-crowned Sparrow
Golden-crowned Sparrow
White-throated Sparrow
Savannah Sparrow
Song Sparrow

Lincoln’s Sparrow
Spotted Towhee
Red-winged Blackbird
Brewer’s Blackbird
Orange-crowned Warbler
Yellow-rumped Warbler
Townsend’s Warbler

Unspecified birds

Total number of species
Total individual birds

Number of volunteers

Count week birds:
Long-tailed Duck
Black Phoebe

Brown-headed Cowbird

190

76
198

912
11
51

690

107

112

184

108

343
50

438

118
14699
56



