North Kitsap/Port Gamble Christmas Bird Count 12/30/2023

Greater White-fronted Goose	6	Short-billed Gull	504	American Robin	190
Brant	134	Ring-billed Gull	1	Cedar Waxwing	1
Canada Goose	216	Western Gull	1	House Sparrow	76
Trumpeter Swan	4	Herring Gull	1	House Finch	198
Wood Duck	2	California Gull	6	Purple Finch	3
Northern Shoveler	10	Glaucous-winged Gull	314	Red Crossbill	6
Gadwall	3	Iceland Gull	1	Pine Siskin	912
Eurasian Wigeon	6	Red-throated Loon	11	American Goldfinch	11
American Wigeon	1159	Pacific Loon	159	Fox Sparrow	51
Mallard	361	Common Loon	73	Dark-eyed Junco	690
Northern Pintail	90	Brandt's Cormorant	8	White-crowned Sparrow	107
Green-winged Teal	56	Pelagic Cormorant	78	Golden-crowned Sparrow	112
Ring-necked Duck	8	Double-crested Cormorant	203	White-throated Sparrow	1
Greater Scaup	56	Great Blue Heron	59	Savannah Sparrow	2
Lesser Scaup	1	Sharp-shinned Hawk	2	Song Sparrow	184
Surf Scoter	594	Cooper's Hawk	2	Lincoln's Sparrow	1
White-winged Scoter	60	Bald Eagle	42	Spotted Towhee	108
Black Scoter	2	Red-tailed Hawk	16	Red-winged Blackbird	343
Bufflehead	561	Barn Owl	2	Brewer's Blackbird	50
Common Goldeneye	549	Great Horned Owl	1	Orange-crowned Warbler	2
Barrow's Goldeneye	41	Northern Pygmy-Owl	2	Yellow-rumped Warbler	5
Hooded Merganser	30	Belted Kingfisher	23	Townsend's Warbler	6
Common Merganser	570	Red-breasted Sapsucker	5	Unspecified birds	438
Red-breasted Merganser	826	Downy Woodpecker	14		
Pied-billed Grebe	7	Hairy Woodpecker	11		
Horned Grebe	348	Pileated Woodpecker	9		
Red-necked Grebe	73	Northern Flicker	75	Total number of species	118
Western Grebe	14	American Kestrel	3	Total individual birds	14699
Rock Pigeon	170	Merlin	2	Number of volunteers	56
Eurasian Collared-Dove	56	Hutton's Vireo	8		
Mourning Dove	74	Northern Shrike	1	Count week birds:	
Anna's Hummingbird	86	Steller's Jay	36	Long-tailed Duck	
Virginia Rail	8	California Scrub-Jay	10	Black Phoebe	
Black Oystercatcher	9	American Crow	251	Brown-headed Cowbird	
Black-bellied Plover	1	Common Raven	55		
Killdeer	12	Black-capped Chickadee	104		
Wilson's Snipe	7	Chestnut-backed Chickadee	126		
Greater Yellowlegs	9	Bushtit	64		
Black Turnstone	1	Ruby-crowned Kinglet	147		
Dunlin	29	Golden-crowned Kinglet	190		
Least Sandpiper	10	Red-breasted Nuthatch	33		
Rhinoceros Auklet	7	Brown Creeper	15		
Marbled Murrelet	12	Pacific Wren	75		
Pigeon Guillemot	44	Marsh Wren	14		
Common Murre	72	Bewick's Wren	18		
Ancient Murrelet	9	European Starling	857		
Bonaparte's Gull	1145	Varied Thrush	19		
Heermann's Gull	1	Hermit Thrush	1		